



## PART LIST

No	Name	Quantity	Material&Specification	No	Name	Quantity	Material&Specification
1	Screw	3	M5×16	125	Arm	1	ZL104
2	Spring washer	28	ø5	126	Rubber ring	4	Rubber
3	Washer	12	ø5	127	Slide	2	45
4	Belt cover	1	ABS	128	Bevel lock handle	1	ZL104
5	Socket head screw	1	M6×16	129	Washer	1	ø10
6	Washer	1	ø6	130	Locknut	1	M10
7	Belt	1	Rubber	131	Washer	1	ø10
8	Gear lock pin	1	45	132	Nut	3	M8
9	Gear lock pin spring	1	65Mn	133	Socket head screw	2	M8×25
10	E clip	1	ø5	134	Bevel pointer	1	ABS
11	Belt pulley (big)	1	ZL104	135	Screw	2	M4×12
12	Belt pulley (small)	1	ZL104	136	Bevel scale	1	PVC
13	Screw	6	M5×20	137	Straight cut setting pin	1	45
14	Hex grub screw	1	M6×25	138	Stud	1	M10×60
15	Exhaust port	1	PA6+GF30	139	Stud	1	M10×90
16	Washer	5	ø4	140	Locknut	1	M8
17	Spring washer	10	ø4	141	Washer	1	ø8
18	Screw	2	M4×12	142	Socket head screw	1	M8×50
19	Screw	7	ST4.2×16	143	Screw	2	M5×16
20	Laser switch	1		144	Orientation board	1	Q235
21	Laser switch cap	1	ABS	145	Screw	4	M4×12
22	Cable plug	1		146	Cutting insert	1	ABS
23	Cord protector	1	Rubber	147	Screw	2	M4×16
24	Cord clamp	1	PA6+GF30	148	Turntable	1	ZL104
25	Screw	5	ST4.2×13	149	Miter pointer	1	ABS
26	Cord clamp	1	PA6+GF30	150	Screw	1	M4×12
27	Screw	1	M4×12	151	Turntable bolt	1	Q235
28	Transformer	1		152	Turntable bolt cover	1	Q235
29	Trigger	1	ABS	153	Screw	2	M4×12
30	Screw	2	M5×40	154	Knob(long)	2	M6×24
31	Carry handle	1	PA6+GF30	155	Safety foot	1	Q235
32	Screw	1	M5×50	156	Lock boot	1	PM
33	Upper handle	1	PA6+GF30	157	Split pins	1	ø2.5×16
34	Binding post	1	PA6	158	Lock bolt	1	Q235
35	Switch	1	10(10)A 250VAC 5E4	159	Support bar	2	Q235
36	Lower handle	1	PA6+GF30	160	Lock handle	1	ABS
37	Cutting depth adjust knob	1	M6×49	161	Screw	1	M4×12
38	Socket head	1	M6×20	162	Lock handle cap	1	ABS

	screw						
39	Nut	1	M6	163	Base	1	ZL104
40	Knurled thin nut	1	M6	164	Rubber foot	4	rubber
41	Motor support	1	ZL104	165	Mitre scale	1	PVC
42	Screw	2	M5x70	166	Detent Roll	1	ø7.9
43	Bearing	1	6201	167	Detent Spring	1	65Mn
44	Fan baffle	1	PA6+GF30	168	Hex grub screw	1	M10x10
45	Stator	1	ø90x55	169	Bolt knurled	1	45
46	Armature	1	ø53x55	170	Screw	1	M4x12
47	Bearing	1	6000	171	Support bar	2	Q235
48	Wave washer	1	ø19xø24.5x0.5	172	Fence	1	ZL104
49	Rubber boot	1	Rubber	173	Socket head screw	4	M8x20
50	Motor housing	1	PA6+GF30	174	Left attach fence	1	ZL104
51	Screw	4	M5x50	175	Screw	1	M4x12
52	Brush hold	2	08F	176	Clamp	1	08F
53	Brush spring	2	65Mn	177	Support arm	1	ZL104
54	Brush	2	D374L	178	Knob(short)	1	M6x12
55	Screw	4	ST4x10	179	Work piece knob	1	ABS
56	Motor cover	1	PA6+GF30	180	Support pole	1	45
57	Logo cap	1	ABS	181	Socket head screw	1	M8x20
58	Blade bolt	1	M8x16 left	182	Knob(short)	1	M6x12
59	Blade flange outer	1	45	183	Knob(long)	1	M6x24
60	Blade	1		184	Right attach fence	1	ZL104
61	Blade flange inner	1	45	185	Socket head screw	1	M8x20
62	Screw	4	M5x16	186	Slide stopper	4	PA6+GF30
63	Gear case cover	1	ZL104	187	Lock handle cap	1	ABS
64	Bearing	1	6018	188	Screw	1	M4x12
65	Shaft gear	1	40Cr	189	Lock handle	1	ABS
66	Flat key	1	4x12	190	Fixture	1	ZL104
67	Bearing	1	6001	191	Locked nut	1	PM
68	Key	1	3.9x13	192	Pin	1	Q235
69	Spindle	1	45	193	Rolled pin	1	ø6x30
70	C clip	1	ø15	194	Lock bolt	1	Q235
71	Bearing	1	6203	195	Pressure plate	1	Q235
72	Gear	1	45	196	Washer	1	ø5 big
73	Bearing	1	6000	197	Screw	1	M5x12
74	Fixed guard	1	ZL104	198	Lock washer	2	ø4
75	Dust pipe run	1	PA6+GF30	199	Head sunk screw	2	M4x12
76	Sunk screw	3	M4x12	200	Orientation board(small)	1	Q235
77	Nut	1	M5	201	Spring washer	2	ø6

78	Plate guarding(big)	1	Q235	202	Socket head screw	2	M6×16
79	Plate guarding(small)	1	Q235	203	Spring	1	65Mn
80	Moving guard plate	1	Q235	204	Capacitor	1	
81	Big washer	1	ø5	205	Screw	1	M5×55
82	Screw	1	M5×10	206	Washer	1	ø5 big
83	Spring	1	65Mn	207	Shield lock piece	1	ABS
84	Cast centre	1	ZL104	208	Shield lock sheet	1	ABS
85	Screw	1	M5×20	209	Spring	1	65Mn
86	Rivet	4	ø4×11	210	Washer	1	ø5 big
87	Screw	1	M5×10	211	Locknut	1	M5
88	Moving guard	1	PC	212	Washer	2	ø4
89	Moving guard cover	1	PP	213	Spring washer	2	ø4
90	Shoulder Screw	1	M6×14	214	Screw	2	M4×16
91	Linkage(A)	1	Q235				
92	Rivet	1	ø6×9				
93	Socket head screw	2	M6×16				
94	Linkage(B)	1	Q235				
95	Torsion spring	1	65Mn				
96	Spring bushing	1	PA6+GF30				
97	Trench depth bracket	1	Q235				
98	Spring piece	1	65Mn				
99	Wave washer	1	ø4				
100	Screw	1	M4×10				
101	Pivot shaft	1	45				
102	Steel wire baffle ring	1	ø16				
103	Bracket	1	ZL104				
104	Linear bearing	2	ø40×ø25×58				
105	Bearing cover	1	Q235				
106	Screw	2	M4×12				
107	Linear bearing	2	ø40×ø25×35				
108	Spring loop	1	PA6+GF30				
109	Knob(long)	1	M6×20				
110	Hex grub screw	1	M6×25				
111	Lock pin	1	45				
112	Rolled pin	1	ø2.5×16				
113	Lock pin spring	1	65Mn				
114	Lock pin cap	1	ABS				
115	Bearing cover	1	Q235				

116	Laser fixed plate	1	ABS
117	Screw	2	M3x16
118	Dual laser carrier	1	ABS
119	Screw	1	ST3x19
120	Laser	2	
121	Screw	2	ST3x12
122	Laser case	1	ABS
123	Laser window	1	PMMA
124	Hex grub screw	4	M6x30